

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
650/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2013
in LPA No. 659/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

GURU HARKISHAN MODEL SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA WALIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for stay and interim relief)

Date : 23/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. We do not
find any justification to entertain this application and
accordingly it stands rejected.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER