

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.650/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2013 in LPA No. 659/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GURU HARKISHAN MODEL SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA WALIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the last week of July, 2015, to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit, as well as the additional documents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.04.10
17:15:35 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master