

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 650/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2013 in LPA No. 659/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at new Delhi)

GURU HARKISHAN MODEL SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA WALIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumr Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed in the second week of September, 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master