

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8396/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2016 in LPA No. 499/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAT KAUR BUTALIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur C, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 650/2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
DEEPAK MANSUKHANI  
Date: 2016.04.08  
16:28:32 IST  
Reason: