

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8396/2016

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAT KAUR BUTALIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harsh Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.  
Ms.Ankita Bhadouriya,Adv.  
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB